r Wishing Well Preschool”

Strongsville Dates

The Enrichment Center

of Wishing Well Preschool®

2023-2024

Event / Function

Wallings Dates

Monday, August 28™

Drop-off/Pick-Up System Begins

Monday, August 28™

Monday, August 28™
AM 9:15 - 11:45  PM 1:00 - 3:30

WELCOME!

1°" day of school - 3's, 4's, 4 Day 4's & Young 5's
AM & PM Classes
MW, MWF MTWTH, MWTHF, Students

Monday, August 28™

AM 9:00 - 11:30 PM 1:00 - 3:30

WELCOME!

Tuesday, August 29™
AM 9:15 - 11:45 PM 1:00 - 3:30

WELCOME!/

15" day of school - 3's, 4's
AM & PM Classes
TTH, TTHF Students

Tuesday, August 29™
AM 9:00 - 11:30 PM 1:00 - 3:30

WELCOME!

September 1°

Tuition #2 Due

September 1°

Monday, September 4™

Labor Day - No School

Monday, September 4™

Tuesday, September 5™

October 1t

Classes Resume

Tuition #3 Due

Tuesday, September 5™

October 15t

Friday, October 13™

NEOEA Day - No School

Friday, October 13™

Wednesday, October 18™
5:30pm to 7:00pm
Tour at your leisure!

Open House
All Age Groups
Child Guided Tour!

Wednesday, October 18™
5:30pm to 7:00pm
Tour at your leisure!

Wed/Thurs
October 25™-26™

November 15"

Halloween Parties

Tuition #4 Due

Wed/Thurs
October 25™-26™

November 15"

Friday, November 17

AM- 10:45 PM- 2:30

Young 5's Young 5's

Feast Feast

Friday, November 17™

AM -10:30 PM- 2:30

Mon/Tues Nov. 20" - 21st

Progress Reports go home

Mon/Tues Nov. 20" - 21st

Wed. 22" - Fri. Nov. 24™

Thanksgiving Break - No school

Wed. 22™ - Fri. Nov. 24™

Monday, November 27

December 15t

Classes Resume

Tuition #5 Due

Monday, November 27

December 15t

Holiday Sing-Along

To Be Announced

Please refer to your monthly classroom
Calendar for specific dates and times.

Holiday Sing-Along

To Be Announced

Wed Dec 20™-Tues Jan 2™

January 1

Christmas Break - No School

Tuition #6 Due

Wed Dec 20™- Tues Jan 2™

January 1°'

Wednesday, January 3rd

Classes Resume

Wednesday, January 3rd

—

Wednesday, January 3™
Preschool Registration

NOW OPEN
LALLM 4

Pre-Registration for the
2024-2025 School Year!
3's, 4's & Young 5's

Online, at
WWW WishingWellPreschool.Com

Wednesday, January 3™
” Preschool Registration

h NOW OPEN

b L
L= :

Monday, January 15™

Martin Luther King Day -No School

Monday, January 15™




Strongsville

Event / Function

Wallings

February 1°

Tuition #7 Due

February 1°

Mon/Tues Feb 12™-13*™

Valentine's Day Parties

Mon/Tues Feb 12™h-13"™"

Monday, February 19™

President’'s Day -No school

Monday, February 19™

Tuesday, February 20™

Teacher Record’'s Day - No School

Tuesday, February 20™

Wed/Thurs Feb 28™ - 29th Progress ReEor"l's Go Home Wed/Thurs Feb 28" - 29th

March 1°' Tuition #8 Due March 1°
Friday, March 15™ vﬁb , ) Friday, March 15™
AM-10:45  PM-2:30 K? Young 5's Rodeo 5t AM-10:30  PM-2:30
April 1° Tuition #9 Due April 1°

Fri, March 29th-April 5™

Spring Break -No School

Fri, March 29th-April 5™

Monday, April 8™

Classes Resume

Monday, April 8™

May 1°' Tuition #10 Due May 1°'
Wednesday, May 8™ | 3's Muffins with Mom | 3's Muffins with Mom Wednesday, May 8™
HaPPY &S Mon/Wed children Mon/Wed children M @ M
MolHEeR'S Strongsville Wallings Rd. 13 J I
parl AM-10:30 PM-2:15 | AM-10:15 PM-2:15

Thursday, May 9™

3's Muffins with Mom | 3's Muffins with Mom

Thursday, May 9™

A /’ 2\ A Tues/Thurs children Tue/Thurs children HaPPY <y
: O \ . . Mol+HEeR:T
: oA Strongsville Wallings Rd. Dayl.-
AM-10:30 PM: 2:15 | AM-10:15 PM-2:15 '
TBA Fire Truck - 3's TBA

Tuesday, May 215"

Last Day of School for - TTH, TTHF Students

Tuesday, May 21°

Wednesday, May 22"
AM-10:15 PM-2:00

. @)
X

Wednesday, May 22™
AM-10:00 PM-Z;OO
‘e,

%

Wednesday, May 22™

Last Day of School - for

Wednesday, May 22nd

Friday, May 24™

4’s Graduation
(1-hour program during the day)

Times TBA
* Strongsville *

MW, MWF, MTWTH, MWTHF Students

Thursday, May 23™
4’s Graduation

(1-hour program during the day)

Times TBA
* Wallings *

preschool, Wishing Well Preschool will close!

Important Notes for the School Year:

Whenever public schools are closed due to inclement weather or an emergency that directly affects the
Please log on to our website for school closings at

www.WishingWellPreschool.com, check Facebook, or watch Channel 5 and/or 8 for announcements!

Enrichment Center (14574 Ridge Road)

Tuition can be paid by Visa / MasterCard / Discover Online through our website or Mailed to The

Tuition Questions: Please email Darlene at Frontdesk@WishingWellPreschool.com

If your child is too sick to participate in daily activities, they should not attend school for the day.

Please call your child's school directly to report an absence:

Strongsville

(440) 238-7744

Wallings (440) 237-3330

** Registration for the 2024-2025 school year begins January 3™, 2024. **
Visit our website to Register- WWW .WishingWellPreschool.com
To hold your preferred days and times a registration fee must be received.

Thank you for a great yrar!


http://www.wishingwellpreschool.com/
mailto:Frontdesk@WishingWellPreschool.com
http://www.wishingwellpreschool.com/

